LENNOX MULTI SPLIT INVERTER
AIR CONDITIONER
 Installation Manual
Outdoor Unit - Series 4
2 13 23 50  |  lennoxaus.com.au
CONTENTS
1.0. Preface 4
2.0. Safety Precautions 5

NOTICE:
• The above figures are only intended to be a simple diagram of the appliance and may not
correspond to the appearance of the units that have been purchased.
13 23 50  |  lennoxaus.com.au
LENNOX MULTI SPLIT INVERTER
Outdoor Unit
8
3.2. Combinations for Outdoor and Indoor Units
• See Figure 2 for combinations of outdoor and indoor Units. For the Multi Split System, one outdoor
unit can be connected to up to five indoor units (wall split, cassette, or slim line ducted). The outdoor
unit will run if any one indoor unit receives the running command, and all indoor units stop once
the outdoor unit is turned off.
Figure 2:  Combinations for Outdoor and Indoor Units
Table 2:  Indoor Unit Energy Level and Capacity
Indoor unit Model Capacity (kW) Outdoor unit
Wall Split LNINVE025V4 2.5 LNMT100V4
LNMT114V4
LNINVE035V4 3.5
LNINVE052V4 5.2
LNINVE071V4 7.1
LNINVE085V4 8.5
Cassette LNMTCAS035V4 3.5 LNMT100V4
LNMT114V4
LNMTCAS050V4 5.0
LNMTCAS071V4 7.1
Slim Line Ducted LNMTDSS035V4 3.5
LNMTDSS050V4 5.0
LNMTDSS060V4 6.0
LNMTDSS071V4 7.1
13 23 50  |  lennoxaus.com.au
LENNOX MULTI SPLIT INVERTER
Outdoor Unit
Wall Split

Recommended Cord
(Pieces x Sectional
Area)
LNMT100V4 220-240V
50H z
32 3×4mm2
LNMT114V4 220-240V
50H z
32 3×4mm2
13 23 50  |  lennoxaus.com.au
LENNOX MULTI SPLIT INVERTER
Outdoor Unit
DANGER
20
LNMT100V4
Figure 10:  LNMT100V4 Wiring Diagram
LNMT114V4
Figure 11:  LNMT114V4 Wiring Diagram
13 23 50  |  lennoxaus.com.au
LENNOX MULTI SPLIT INVERTER